
Employment proposal – Deliver to HR Secretary at least 2 weeks before beginning
	Employer
University of Oulu
	[bookmark: Teksti1][bookmark: _GoBack]Faculty or corresponding unit (upon start of employment)
     
	Cost Center
     

	
	Primary work location: 
Oulu |_|           Kajaani |_|           Sodankylä |_|           Nivala |_|         Kuusamo |_|          Pyhäjärvi |_|          Kokkola |_|

	
	Unit (research unit or other unit)
     

	Employee
	Family name
     
	Given name(s)
     
	Personal Identification Number 
     

	
	Title
     

	Call
	Has the position been available for applications in Saima recruitment system (the call can be archived) Yes |_| / No |_|

	Term of employemnt
	Until further notice, starting
|_|         
Trial period 4 months
	[bookmark: Teksti61]Fixed-term from        – until            Trial period        months (max 4 months / 50 % of duration) 
Basis of fixed-term (you may choose more than one)
|_| Researchers’ four-stage career model
|_| Project
|_| Work related to undergraduate studies
|_| Carrying out duties of a vacancy during appointment process
|_| Substitution – name of person who is substituted       
|_| Position of Academy research fellow or professor
|_| Traineeship
|_| Seasonal work
|_| Employee’s own request
|_| Hourly-paid instruction
|_| Carrying out duties related to job alternation, name of person who is substituted      
|_| Nature of work due to studies
|_| Hired with state employment funds
|_| Tenure track career system
|_| Other grounds, please clarify:      
Project name and number      

	Working hours
	|_| Regular working hours
|_| Total working time
|_| Teaching duty (applicable to teacher training school teaching staff)       hours

	
	Part-time |_| / Full-time |_|
	Percentage of duties % if part-time      

	Wages
	|_| Teaching and research staff
|_| Other staff
|_| Teacher training school teaching staff

	Job-specific pay component
Job grade (requirement level)   
|_| Confirmed by the employer
|_| Preliminary
	Individual pay component
Performance class (level)   
[bookmark: Valinta32]|_| Confirmed by the employer
|_| Preliminary

	
	|_| Outside University salary system, fixed wage in euros       € / month 
|_| The job-related salary element of undergraduate student        % (minimum 75 %)

	Supervisor
	Name of the supervisor (with whom University Salary System discussion are and already having supervisor status, requests for new supervisor separately HR@oulu.fi)
     
	Name of the head research unit
     

	More information
	      For example name and telephone number of the person who has filled in this form


The form shall be sent to the HR Secretary of the faculty / unit 
Centralized Service Point HR(at)oulu.fi
HR Secretary Eija Kukkohovi  tel. 0294 484157 eija.kukkohovi(at)oulu.fi
HR Secretary Pirkko Lehtola tel. 0294 484158, pirkko.lehtola(at)oulu.fi
responsible for Eudaimonia, Library, Extension School, UniOGS, Thule , Management and Services, Financial Services, Support Services of Research, CEE, CHT, IT Administration Services, Innovation Services, Educational Affairs and Student Services, Strategic Services of Research and Communications, Marketing and Public Affairs
Department Secretary Anneli Heikkinen tel. 0294 484801, anneli.heikkinen(at)oulu.fi
HR Secretary Marjo Vepsäläinen tel. 0294 482010, marjo.vepsalainen(at)oulu.fi
responsible for Faculty of Technology, Oulu School of Architecture, Kajaani University Consortium, Oulu Mining School, Oulu Southern Institute and Sodankylä Geophysical Observatory
HR Secretary Anu Niskanen tel. 0294 482011, anu.niskanen(at)oulu.fi
HR Secretary Maire Raatikainen tel. 0294 482008, maire.raatikainen(at)oulu.fi
responsible for Faculty of Information Technology and Electrical Engineering and Infotech
HR Secretary Arja Pajari tel. 0294 484153, arja.pajari(at)oulu.fi
Department Secretary Ritva Roth  tel. 0294 481053, ritva.roth(at)oulu.fi
responsible for Faculty of Science
HR Secretary Mervi Meriläinen tel. 0294 483662, mervi.merilainen(at)oulu.fi 
HR Secretary Arja Karhu tel. 0294 483224, arja.karhu(at)oulu.fi 
responsible for Faculty of Education, Oulu Business School and Faculty of Humanities 
The Kontinkangas Service Point HR(at)oulu.fi
HR Secretary Mirjami Willberg tel. 0294 485119, mirjami.willberg(at)oulu.fi
HR Secretary Tarja Isoaho tel. 0294 485128, tarja.isoaho(at)oulu.fi 
HR Secretary Eija Takkula tel. 0294 485508, eija.takkula(at)oulu.fi
Responsible for Faculty of Medicine, Faculty of Biochemistry and Molecular Medicine, Biocenter, Laboratory Animal Centre and MRC
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